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Household Information and Street Usage Details




Q1. What is your current age?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

74.11%

24.1%

1.79%

Under 18 18-85 Qver 65

Total Responses Received for Q1: 224



. How many people in your household belong to the following age groups?

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUIVIBER SELECTED
Under 18 1
18-65 2
Over 65 0

Total Responses Received for Q2: 224



Q3. What is the primary type of housing in which you currently reside?

Apartment or condo building
24.55% (55)

Connected townhouses
or duplex 2.23%
(5)

Single-family home 73.21%
(164)

Total Responses Received for Q3: 224



Q4. What is the name of the street or avenue where you reside?

Avenue (and Drive): Street (and Terrace):
Hawthorne Avenue 2.68% (6) \ Not applicable 8.48% (19) \ ( 96 Street 2.68% (6)
Abbott Avenue 9.38% (21) — ; I 95 Street 7.14% (16)

Not applicable 6.25% (14)
Bay Drive 4.46% (10)

Biscaya Drive 2.23% (5) e
Garland Avenue 1.79% (4) /
Froude Avenue 6.25% (14)

A1A Collins Avenue 25.45% (57) 88 Street 8.48% (19)
< 94 Street 6.25% (14)
93 Street 12.05% (27)
89 Street 16.07% (36)
" Harding Avenue 3.13% (7)
\\ Byron Avenue 10.71% (24)

92 Street 17.86% (40)
Emerson Avenue 8.48% (19) / 90 Street 11.16% (25)

Dickens Avenue 8.04% (18) Carlyle Avenue 10.71% (24) 91 Street 9.82% (22)

Total Responses Received for Q4: 224



Q5. What is your primary source of transportation?

Parsonal
Li]

2us system ‘ 0.89%

Family/Friend 0.45%

Rideshare 0.89%
E!~|r:,1.f-:le_|::|r 4.02%
scooter

Walking 1.16%

.:Jther{plga_aﬁe . 5.80%
specify):

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 50% 70% B0% 0% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q5: 224



Q6. Are you a year-round resident?

No 7.59% (17)

Yes 92.41% (207)

Total Responses Received for Q6: 224



Q7. If you are a part-time or seasonal resident, during which months do you typically stay in

the Town? (Check all that apply)

20% 8.48%7 599, 6.95% 5.80% 5 6BV 4.46% 8.48%

0% I ——— ees

M/A  Jan  Feb  Mar  Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct MNov Dec

Total Responses Received for Q7: 224



Q8. Do you experience any mobility issues that impact your ability to walk?

Yas . 10.71%
No 86.561%

Prefer not to
o 0.89%
answer
Mot applicable 1.79%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% &0% o90% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q8: 224



Q9. Do you currently use any assistive devices to aid your mobility? (Examples include

wheelchairs, walkers, canes, crutches, mobility scooters, etc.)

100%
90%
S0%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% 6.70%
10%
]

0%
Yes No Prefer not to Mot applicable
answer

1.34% 4.91%

Total Responses Received for Q9: 224
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Methods of Active Transportation and Frequency




Q10. Do you walk more during the day or at night?

100%
Tl E’Dq 540.."')0
S0%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

16.76%

Night Mot applicable

Day

Total Responses Received for Q10: 185



Q11. In a typical week, how many days do you walk in the Town?

100%
Q0%
50%
T0%
60%
50% 40.54%
40%

20% 4300, T57% 3.78%
0% | .

1

[+
Lad
o
n
o

1

Total Responses Received for Q11: 185



Q12. In a typical week, how many days do members in your household under the age of 18

walk in the Town?

1 I 2.16%

2 7.03%

3 7.03%

4 4.86%

5 13.51%

on

I 2.70%

Not applicable 45.41%

0%  10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q12: 185



Q13. If you walk in the Town, what are your primary reasons for walking? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Walking the dog 36.22%
Engaging in activities for children 30.81%
Visiting the park 33.51%
Exercising or staying physically fit 78.92%
Running errands and reaching local destinations (e.g.,
grocery stores, shopping centers, restaurants, post office, 72.97%
etc.)
Visiting neighbors or interacting with other locals 44.32%
Not applicable 1.62%
Other 4.86%

Total Responses Received for Q13: 185



Q14. If you walk in the Town, is your walk enjoyable?

Yes No

Clean environment 26.49% (49) / Hot weather 18.38% (34)

Not applicable 35.14% (65) ™

Not applicable 51.89% (96)

Scenic attractions along

/ the route 16.76% (31) Safety concerns 29.73% (55)

Sense of safety 21.62% (40)

Total Responses Received for Q14: 185



Q15. If you do not walk in the Town, what is the primary reason why?

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Prefer using the car 10.27%
Long distances to travel 8.11%
Hot weather 20.54%
Health concerns or reasons 1.62%
Time constraints 9.19%
Safety concerns 13.51%
Gym workouts 1.62%
Outdoor activities elsewhere 2.16%
Lack of sidewalks or poor maintenance 16.22%
Not applicable 54.59%
Other 8.11%

Total Responses Received for Q15: 185



Q16. In a typical week, how many days do you ride your bike or use a scooter in the Town?

=]

Lad

Mot applicable

0%

14.59%

8.11%

7.57%

5.41%

0.54%

8.65%

10% 20%%

Total Responses Received for Q16: 185



Q17. In a typical week, how many days do members in your household under the age of 18

use a bike or a scooter in the Town?

1 . 6.49%

2 7.03%
3 5.95%
- 5.95%
5 10.27%
5] I 1.62%
7 7.03%
Mot applicable 55.68%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0%% T0% 80% o00% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q17: 185



Q18. If you have children in your household, how do they primarily travel to school?

(Check all that apply.)

scootel

Walking 7.57%
School bus 4.86%
Public 1.08%

transportation

Other (please 0.54%
specify): '

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 50% 70% 20% 0% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q18: 185



Q19. How do you and members of your household travel around downtown Surfside?

(Check all that apply)

scooter

Walking 78.38%

Town shuttle
. 3.24%
service

Public
transportation

0.54%

Rideshare I 2.16%

Other (p leza.aﬁe. I 216%
specify):

Total Responses Received for Q19: 185



. How do you feel about Town parking options?

Other (please specify):
4.86% (9) \

| do not use parking
in Town, does not

apply to me. 4.86%

(9)
Unsatisfied with options, fﬁtiSﬁEd with EP"-W"S;
there is not enough ere Is enoug
parking throughout, parking throughout.
36.22% (67) 54.05% (100)

Total Responses Received for Q20: 185



Q21. How often do you travel to downtown Surfside?

100%
90%
50%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

62.70%

30.27%

916% 4.32% 0.54%

Almost every Once a week Once a month A few times Never
day a year

Total Responses Received for Q21: 185
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Neighborhood Environment and Safety




Q22. Do you see other people out walking near your residence?

100%
Q0%
50%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2.21% 0.55%

Yes Mo Don't know

Total Responses Received for Q22: 181



Q23. Does traffic make it difficult or unpleasant to walk near your residence?

100%
90%
S0%
70%

5 51.93%
60% ’ 46.41%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

1.66%

Yes Mo Don't know

Total Responses Received for Q23: 181



Q24. In your opinion, do you feel that drivers observe the speed limits in the Town?

100%
90%
30%
70%
60%

50%

72.38%

F0% 24.86%

30%
20%
10%

0%

2.76%

Yes Mo Don't know

Total Responses Received for Q24: 181



Q25. Are there posted speed limits on your street or avenue?

100%
90%
80%
70% 56.35%
G60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

25.41%

18.23%

Yes Mo Don't know

Total Responses Received for Q25: 181



Q26. Do you think traffic calming measures are needed near your residence?

Don’t know 6.08% (11)

No 29.83% (54)

Yes 64.09% (116)

Total Responses Received for Q26: 181



. If yes, which traffic calming measures do you prefer? (Check all that apply)

Speed Bumps 34.25%

12.15%

Roundabouts

Stop Signs 11.05%

Crosswalks 33.70%

Pavement
Markings

specify):

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 20% 0% 100%

19.34%

Total Responses Received for Q27: 181



Q28. Is there adequate lighting around buildings and on streets or avenues near your

residence?

100%
S0%
B0%
T0% 59.67%
G0%
H0%;
4%,
30%
20%
10%

0%

37.02%

3.31%

Yes Mo Don't know

Total Responses Received for Q28: 181



Q29. Do you often see police vehicles patrolling throughout the Town?

100%
90%
80%
70%
G60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

64.09%

35.91%

Yes NO

Total Responses Received for Q29: 181



Q30. Do patrolling police vehicles make you feel safer when walking or biking/scooting in the

Town?

100%
90%
30%
70%
G0%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

72.38%

8.84%

No

18.78%

Meutral

Total Responses Received for Q30: 181



Q31. Do you feel safe walking in the Town during the day?

100%
Q0% 79.56%
S0%
70%
G0%
20%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

12.71%
7.18%

- o

Yes No Meutral Mot applicable

Total Responses Received for Q31: 181



Q32. If you do not feel safe walking in the Town during the day, what might help make you

feel safe? (Check all that apply)

100%

0%

80%

70%

G0%

0%

40% 30.39%
0% 20.99%

o
AN
Ll S0
o
L
S0
o
0%
S0

54.70%

14.36%

(i3]
oL
o
5L}
o
Li

Increased
police presence zpecify):

Mot applicable Other (please

Total Responses Received for Q32: 181



Q33. Do you feel safe walking in the Town at night?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

50.83%

]
25.41% 50.99%

2.76%

Yes No Meutral Mot applicable

Total Responses Received for Q33: 181



Q34. If you do not feel safe walking in the Town at night, what might help make you feel safe?

(Check all that apply)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50% 0 37.57%
A0% 34.25% 29,28%

30%
20%
10%

0%

40.88%

9.39%

Increased ncreased Sidewalks Mot Other
police lighting applicable (please
presence specify):

Total Responses Received for Q34: 181



Q35. Do you generally feel safe in Town parks?

100%
Q0%
&60%
70%
60%
0%
40%
30%
20%
10%

(0%

718% 9.94%
0.55%

Yes Mo Neutral Mever use

Total Responses Received for Q35: 181



Q36. If you do not feel safe in Town parks, what might help make you feel safe?

(Check all that apply)

11.60%

ncreased
police presence

ncreased

lighting

Not applicable 79.56%

Other (please

e L 1.66%
specify):

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% TO% a0% Q0% 100%

Total Responses Received for Q36: 181



Q37. Do you feel your neighborhood is dog-friendly?

100%;
Q0% 79.56%
B0%
700
G0%
5%
40%;
3085
20%a
10%a

%o

14.92%
5.52%

Yes Mo Meutral

Total Responses Received for Q37: 181



Q38. If you answered no, what might help make it more dog-friendly?

100%
90% 76.24%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40
30%
D00, 10.50% o
T 2.76% 3.87% o 6.08%
10% e 0.55%
o — I
0%
More dog More pet More water Mare waste Mot Other
parks designated stations stations applicable (please
areas specify):

Total Responses Received for Q38: 181



Q39. Do you feel safe walking your dog at night?

100%,
Q%%
B0%
70% 55.80%
G0%
5085

40% 26.52%

30%

0% 9.39% 8.29%
10%

%o

Yes No Meutral Mot applicable

Total Responses Received for Q39: 181
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Final Thoughts




Q40. Any other comments concerning street safety you would like to share with the Town,

please include here:

more lighting
more police presence

more sidewalks

more speed bumps  petter trafﬁc IIghtS

more police enforcement

roepenenmaies control speeding

Total Responses Received for Q40: 134
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